

J. Phillip Carver
General Attorney

ORIGINAL
FILE COPY

Southern Bell Telephone
and Telegraph Company
c/o Marshall M. Criser III
Suite 400
150 So. Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Phone (305) 530-5558

October 12, 1994

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Docket No. 921074-SP, 930955-TL, 940014-TL
940020-TL, 931196-TL and 940190-TL
Expanded Interconnection Phase II and LTR

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

Enclosed please find an original and fifteen copies of Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company's Brief of the Evidence, which we ask that you file in the captioned docket.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

ISSUE NO. 1: How is switched access provisioned and priced today? 6

ISSUE NO. 2: How is local transport structured and priced today? 6

ISSUE NO. 3: Under what circumstances should the Commission impose the same or different forms and conditions of expanded interconnection than the F.C.C.? 6

ISSUE NO. 4: Is expanded interconnection for switched access in the public interest? 14

ISSUE NO. 5: Is the offering of dedicated and switched services between non-affiliated entities by non-LECs in the public interest? 18

ISSUE NO. 6: Does Chapter 364 Florida Statutes allow the Commission to require expanded interconnection for switched access? 19

ISSUE NO. 7: Does a physical collocation mandate raise federal or state constitutional questions about the taking or confiscation of LEC property? 24

ISSUE NO. 8: Should the Commission require physical and/or virtual collocation for switched access expanded interconnection? 28

ISSUE NO. 9: Which LECs should provide switched access expanded interconnection? 30

ISSUE NO. 10: From what LEC facilities should expanded interconnection for switched access be offered? Should expanded interconnection for switched access be required from all such facilities? 30

ISSUE NO. 11: Which entities should be allowed expanded interconnection for switched access? 31

ISSUE NO. 12: Should collocators be required to allow LECs and other parties to interconnect with their networks? . 31

ISSUE NO. 13: Should the Commission allow switched access expanded interconnection for non-fiber optic technology? 40

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ISSUE NO. 14: Should all switched access transport providers be required to file tariffs?	40
ISSUE NO. 15: Should the proposed LEC flexible pricing plans for private line and special access services be approved?	41
ISSUE NO. 16: Should the LECs' proposed intrastate private line and special access expanded interconnection tariffs be approved?	44
ISSUE NO. 17: Should the LECs' proposed intrastate switched access interconnection tariffs be approved?	47
ISSUE NO. 18: Should the LECs be granted additional pricing flexibility? If so, what should it be?	48
ISSUE NO. 19: Should the Commission modify its pricing and rate structure regarding switched access transport service?	53
ISSUE NO. 20: If the Commission changes its policy on the pricing and rate structure of switched transport service, which of the following should the new policy be based on:	53
ISSUE NO. 21: Should the LECs proposed local transport restructure tariffs be approved? If not, what changes should be made to the tariffs?	54
ISSUE NO. 22: Should the Modified Access Based Compensation (MABC) agreement be modified to incorporate a revised transport structure (if local transport restructure is adopted) for intraLATA toll traffic between LECs?	66
ISSUE NO. 23: How should the Commission's imputation guidelines be modified to reflect a revised transport structure (if local transport restructure is adopted)?	67
ISSUE NO. 23A: Should the Commission modify the Phase I Order in light of the decision by the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit?	68
ISSUE NO. 24: Should these dockets be closed?	69
CONCLUSION	70

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Bell Atlantic v. Federal Communications Commission, (slip opinion, Case No. 92-1619)	4, 8, 25
Caravan v. State, 515 So.2d 161 (Fla. 1987)	23
Ferre v. State ex. rel. Reno, 418 So.2d 1077 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985)	23
Johnson v. Presbyterian Homes of Synod of Florida, Inc., 239 So.2d 256	23
Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp., 458 U.S. 419 (1982)	25-28
Maryland v. United States, 460 U.S. 1001 (1983)	54
Streeter v. Sullivan, 509 So.2d 268, 271 (Fla. 1987)	23
United States v. American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 552 F. Supp. 131 (1982)	54

FPSC ORDERS:

Docket No. 890815-TL. (Order No. 22743, issued March 28, 1990)	59
Final Order. (Order No. 24877, issued August 2, 1991, Docket No. 890183-TL, In Re: Generic Investigation into the Operations of Alternate Access Vendors	52
Order Allowing Parties to File Legal Briefs to Address Supplemental Legal Authority. (Order No. PSC-94-0832- PCO-TP, issued July 8, 1994, Docket No. 921074-TP, Phase II)	2
Order Establishing Preliminary Issues and Addressing Other Procedural Matters. (Order No. PSC-94-0277-PCO-TL, issue March 10, 1994, Docket No. 921074-TP, Phase II)	44
Order Establishing Procedure and Consolidating Dockets. (Order No. PSC-94-0076-PCO-TL, issued January 21, 1994, Docket No. 921074-TP, Phase II)	1, 2
Order Establishing Procedure. (Order No. PSC-93-0811- PCO-TP, issued May 26, 1993, Docket No. 921074-TP, Phase I)	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Order Modifying Dates Established in Procedural Order.
(Order No. PSC-94-0777-PCO-TP, issued June 23, 1994,
Docket No. 921074, Phase II) 4

Order Staying Order No. PSC-94-0285-FOF-TP. (Order No.
PSC-94-1102-FOF-TP, issued September 7, 1994, Docket No.
921074-TP, Phase I) 4

PSC RULES:

Rule 25-22.056, Florida Administrative Code 5

FCC RULES AND ORDERS:

American Telephone and Telegraph Company, Petition for
Waiver of Sections 69.1(b), 69.3(e), 69.4(b)(7) and (8),
69.101, 69.111 and 69.112 of the Commission's Rules and
Regulations, 94 FCC2d 545 (1983) 55
